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— ITALIAN GELATO —





Product Specification

Please note that this specification is valid on the date of issue but may be varied without future notice by G. Porrelli & Co. Ltd. 

Product Description:  99
Detailed Description:  A Luxury - dairy Vanilla flavoured ice-cream rippled throughout with raspberry sauce.  sprinkled throughout with milk chocolate curls.
Appearance:  A classic Vanilla ice-cream, white in colour rippled throughout with a raspberry sauce with milk chocolate curls sprinkled throughout.
Available Pack Sizes:4.5 litre
Primary & Secondary Packaging: Food grade frost hardy polystyrene tub & lid packed in a cardboard outer.
Manufacturing Details:  Produced in a purpose-built facility that opened in 2008. It is approved by Renfrew Council and has gained certification to the SALSA Standard [www.salsafood.co.uk an approval scheme supported by many; major Supermarkets, Food Service Groups, and hospitality companies.]  
The Ice-cream is produced by pasteurisation to at least 79oC for 2 minutes. It is aged for a minimum of two hours prior to freezing.
The quality management systems in place are based on HACCP and full pre-requisite systems are in place which include. 

· UKAS Approved Laboratory – Monthly sample submission.
· Pest Control – Nationwide provider with BPCA membership

· Calibration – Key instruments are traceable to National Standards

· Food Hygiene – All manufacturing staff are food hygiene trained.

Microbiological Requirements:  

	
	


	Ready to Eat 

Criterion
	Microbiological quality (cfu/g unless stated)

	
	Target
	Acceptable
	Unsatisfactory
	Hazardous

	Aerobic Colony Count
	< 10,000


	10,000 - <100,000
	Equal to or > 100,000
	N/A

	Enterobacteriaceae


	< 100
	100 – <10,000
	Equal to or > 10,000
	N/A

	Listeria spp (total)


	< 20
	20 - <100
	Equal to or > 100
	N/A

	Escherichia coli


	< 20
	20 - <100
	Equal to or > 100
	N/A

	             Staphylococcus aureus
	< 20
	20 - <100
	100 - <10,000
	Equal to or >

10,000

	 Salmonella spp
	N.D.

in 25g
	N.D.

in 25g
	Detected

in 25g
	Detected

in 25g

	 E. coli 0157
	N.D.

in 25g
	N.D.

in 25g
	Detected

in 25g
	Detected

in 25g

	Bacillus spp
	<1000
	1,000 -< 10,000
	Equal or > 10,000
	>10,000

	Clostridium Perfringens
	<20
	20 - <100
	Equal to or > 100
	>100


	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


All products are compliant with EC requirements.
Storage & Life:  Products are produced with 12 months life from the day of manufacture and are given a Best before date marking and 6-digit Lot Code.

This product should be stored below -18oC in the sealed container provided. If stored with strongly flavoured materials the taste may be affected. Repeated temperature fluctuations during storage will accelerate deterioration and will granulise the structure of the ice-cream.
GM Ingredients:  To the best of our knowledge none of the ingredients used are from a declarable GM source.

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed milk powder, double cream 21% (milk), sugar, dextrose, emulsifier:  mono & diglycerides of fatty acids) stabilisers: (guar gum, locust bean gum, carrageenan) flavour vanilla, inclusion:  Raspberry Sauce (water, sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid, trisodium citrate, guar gum, xanthan gum, carob gum, colours:(*carmoisine, green s),milk chocolate curls ( sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: lecithin(soya), vanilla).   
ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Produced in a factory that handles peanut and other nut ingredients, gluten, soya, eggs, and sulphites.
:  

* May have adverse effects on the activity and attention in children.
	Nutritional
	 100ml contains

	Energy
	810
	kJ

	Values
	193
	kcal

	Fat
	5.3
	g/100ml

	of which Saturated
	2.6
	g/100ml

	Carbohydrate
	32.9
	g/100ml

	of which sugars
	31.0
	g/100ml

	Fibre
	0.0
	g/100ml

	Protein
	3.3
	g/100ml

	Salt
	0.2
	g/100ml
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